l ’ Pl | e e L | , .
s Shri J.flbers, IRS A nl
Asat.Cormissigner of Incometax, 7
Circle.1(2) 13 Hyderabad, e fo qHOTHo-1
° W. T. N. 51!

|A ¥T o <)
WEALTH TAX.

CICERRELILS)
(Income-tax Department)

i) faaifer w1 @w
INZME Of ASSEISEE . . oo orranaarsooerentosrros sossrrosroins: thei Sstishchanite’ w’ A LR

iw | - Karbala Maidan, See bad,
!
i

ADUFESES . v v v v evaans v tnanrsnar o R rerteeteiiteeuptrt SPPNPPPPACERETELEEEEELERAAR A

TqTE ANT Go[qo Fo To :
TP A NGOG LR, .t s.‘m/”...l(z.)....‘ ..........................................

¢
}
¥
}
% 1. Taer/sig jaw ' :

i/;w—-k/i Distric ArA[CIPC . oo e veveasan e ”.1.‘..1.(.2.)... ..............................................

T} afewm (sufeE/fgo o GolFE) i

1 i} sutus (ndi/H.U. FL/COMPANY). . o1 vvvrenenamnsensnssnsssseanes TNAAWRAUALy -occveverrrerr e e

T6.y fgtor O .

} 5 ASSBESIMERT YORE. ¢ . veuresoesnas mrsesesrsrstes it BB o Ceeieesiiiienes
]
i frrarh .

AR Il foardt foeq aea g & faardy 78

: - { afaarn ’

Ly Resident

4 ¥ ] Whether  Resident fut not ordinarily Resident .

l; T Non-resident Resident,

! k

»

'y
Daprea w1 Al glamafer agl & (Fq7 afe F ATAd H)
:;;_Citizen of India/Non-citizen (Applicable to individual oniy)

&

4 s p— . -
N RIOR: (2 126 e IS |
! s‘valuauondatasl’s'85 ......................................................

S oro. WEEaTd A ardm AT
‘ Date(s) of hearing..
LN

......................................................................................................

.
: e - .

R N
b, (RIEI T ATTIT

i
b |
% WDate Of OrdEr. .o i e \30.3‘905 e

BT s g e i wre arfed g war

4 :
. oL )
i ke
IS z:.v;iicn and gob-sronen e ik LRG assutsmerT 3 MEdC. ... U/C»-16(3). ................ e e

s

§ 13 fagteor W
i ASSESSMENT ORDER

The assessee filed return of wealth om 30885 adwitting mx a net wealth of Is.4,36,902/-
~In response to the notice u/s.16(2) the assesses!s AR Shri Anillumar B.Vi.t:lmi,..p;euid

"and the case Vas examined. After verificstion of '
Surned isa ccepted. ca of the statements filed the net wealth re-

loss wealth returend is ncéoptad s () Mo 1,3.902/' (=)
Declured as N.D for 85-86".

e EEE 6 ffaals .’s5-Wm'ﬂbé?§7~(‘.ﬁ-‘§5(’)-6-1 -sim2,13,000. - J.ALBERY )
T SR LT ST T BT R e T el ihent Commisedoner of wealthiax '
copy 40 the assesses. ) Circle.1(2) s:33 Hyderabad. ’




KT
< HEHRE
e

>

(Appeals)/Appellate

R

 BKSEHU :
COMMISSIONER OF INCOMETAX

Assistant Commissioner of Income-tax.

(1) w2 Fuito 3d/Assessment Year o m

» F
» ‘ ajm” i

Mant 2 - .
w......3” from the order of Ircome-tax officer/Inspecting

P W Y 'W-55

- FrafeEi g l. T. N. S-55.

Clvale, uydorabed,

(2) STHCTR 51 T/Name of Appellate um. Ravhels Neblen,

(3) I fag w w2 Al fFm 4 income assessed

. ITHT

Income-tax Penalty/Fine demanded

Super-tax .
(5) um o 3o andw forad favg ordtel 9t i ¥ wra frm mn @

Section under whic:: order appealed against was passed

e, Meleh | W “%kcﬂ "
Ree  $:200~
VR

FIaR # At ‘
Date of hearing ........................ w‘”’ ................................................

orftenelf w1 o @ swfer | Sl Adey G ubin, €A,

Presentfor Appellant ......... ... e
favm %t ol A 3ufeerm
Present for Appellant Departinent . ... e

TEgeE-82 fafreyss -89-  RH-(FW-131)-10-9-93-21,00,000. ..
MGIPTC—82 CIVIL/88-89—GIPTC—(C-131)—10-9-93--21,00,000. * . _

' Conted

i sy 3k fafre=m & aman ‘
APPELLATE ORDER AND GROUND OF DECISION



WB.1453) of the I.T.Act, the appellant has raised tvo
gramds. The first gromd is thet the assessing officer ecred
in coming o the conclusion that the activity of the appellant
in rvrespest of ‘Rascolpurs propesty’ did net omstitute a
business and thevefore the loss of Re, 1,000/ was not a
business loss bt was a loss wader the hesd “Income from
Other Sourens” and therefese weuld mot be casxied fesward.
The seoond grommd is thet the asseseing officer vas aet
Justitied in not considexing the business loss of Rs,1,04,047/-
bromght forvard from the eariier year,

2. Shri Ajay C.Nehtas C.A., skttended and has drawn
my atbmtion to the oxder of the CIT(A)-III, Nydersbad, in
the appellant’s owa case for the asst. year 1963-84 & 1984-85
vide his oxder dt: 19.10.197 sad alse the ITAT, Bydersbad
ma*-mumuumhnum.m&
104/Ry8/88 vide order dt: 12.00.93 vhere it has bess held
that the astivity wndertaken by the appellant in Jdeveloping
‘Rescolpura propesty’ wvas nething but a business activity
ad thezefove the income should be assessed under the head
"Profits and Gaine of Desiness” and not wnder the head
“Incone from Other Sources®.

3 I find that wihile dimlieowing the dainm of the
sppellant that the less ia the “Rassolpuzs propesty® wvas
a Dbusiness less, the asssassing officer has not mentioned
any separste reason nor has browght inte ressxd any fresh
unaberial exoept refixring to the reasms for disallowance

Comtd..3..



T, N

S
¢

<&
S
2
-1
&
-

¥

5 3 12

»

as mentionsd Dby him on similar issses fior the asst, year
196384, In his opinion, the whols tremsaction wvas only
e of sub-lesse of property by the appellant vithout amy
of the omcommittants of a vegulsxr business.

3.1. During ¢this yesx;,; the appellant has oompubed
the loss from "Rascolpusa propesty” in the following sammer:-

Aent Receipts s R8.1,93,920

Less3~ Sxpenditure

Liosmce Pees ‘ «ol8,1,20,000

Pinanciecs oconaiderstion ook, 72,000

Repairs B8 30000 | pg.1,95,000
The loss is oo R8, ;;M

4, Trom the M mentioned in m appeal oxdecs

for eaxlier yeavs, it is gatheved that the appellant tock
o lease a plot of land aleng with a &flapideted structure
situeted at Rascolpurs from N/s.Onvesta Chemisals for 17
yesrs., The appeliat carried out ocsrtain rencvations, vepairs
and sdditimms end let eut the prepexty to N/s.Southern
fosdways Ltd,, Secunderabad. R vas contended that the
appellant, who was omrrying on veal estate business, had
developed this plot of land as a past of its business activity
nd moveover; as the asppellaat was required to surrender
the entive stxucture a8 would be existing at the time of
oxpiry of the leass pericd to the lesser without any
compenastion, the appellant did net devive sy enduring
benetit throwgh this lease trmmsection. Thevefore, it wvas

Contd,..4..



contended that the income from lstting out the NP

development of the plot and carzying out the renovations,
repairs etc., should be asssesed under the head ‘business
or profession' and any expenditure incurred for improving
the existing structure would be allowed as revenue
expenditure. I f£ind that both the leazwed CIT(A)-IXX and
ITAT have agresd with the contentions of the appellaat in
their appeal orders for the ssst.years 1983-84 and 1984-85,

S. Since this issue has already bem decided in
favour of the appellant and the Tribwmal which is the last
fact finding autherity has come to the omnclusion that the
activity of the appellat in develeping the propecty and
letting ocut the propaxty on rent was a business activity,
I direct the assessing officer to treat the loss of Rs.1,080/~
incurved in such business as a '"business loss’.

6. Regarding the other ambtetion of omxry foxrward of
business loss of this year and set-off of business lows of
sarlier years, the assessing officer is advissd to give a
definite finding after examining whether the appellant fulfilled
all the amdﬂau’ﬁt carcy ﬁﬂiﬂﬂ and set-off of loss,
particularly keeping in view the provisioms that the loss
return should have besn filed within the prescribed time
pil 11

7. In the result, the appeal is treshed as .
’ oPY/ Sd/_
/R D TR e o oxd

Copy of th2 or. g ' )
1. Appellant with D, N, m

2 A. 0. with records ( G.Mﬁ“ R .m.
3 C.LT. (Central} gangaiore,

* 4. Jt. CIT/Add! CIT (Central) Hyd.

Commissioner of Income Tax
(Appeﬂsy(Cenuaq
HYDERABAD.



e e c Office of the Asst.Commissicner -
P.A.NO,. 5-7()%\ S T of Incametax: Central Circle-I
. Hyderabad :: Pated s- 5_.‘"! 159

T ' - |
i Salith chendra Mec
11243 Byl
Sir(s), :
Sub :- Reposting of your case for the A.Y.__lﬂj__%jib__
Regarding. . C Geallt )
. " :

Your case stands posted for hearing on 16‘ 1] l L2§<’
A

for the above assessment year is rencsted for hearing cn

20 |12] 1989

Yours faithfully,
e )

QQ_Q/AS,AS:?(&I:( oo T, L\liﬂ“ﬁﬁ
~ "~ Qentral Circle- 3 , -Hyderabau.




GIR. No &:]04—-)(',.& i
- Sub 3. Waiver of inter o
. charged u/s 217 mm '
of tnezx, . 'sanlu, 196
QRDER i-
. Consequent on the assessee’s pet:ition

seeking waiver of ir:tareat chaxgad LA
charged u/s 217 of the I, T.Act, 1961 far thﬁ
year 1%@: the jotara Fer -
is waived umder rule 117-1\ of the I,7T. Rules, 1962 #md
’interest chacged u/s 217 Qf Rs. ngo/ j"f‘ is wi*v‘eé under
Rule 40 of the I.T. Rules, 1962.‘, [ e

Lesss 139(8) intt. waivad ‘as above: as; .-

PORE

BALANCE TAX PAYABLE - ... ,.

v

“his should be paid as B&F Challan enclos

c:entral cirelw '.-‘Hyﬁ"bad.




P

- _ Shri Y.Rs—Rao, IRS,
ITO : Central Circle-I, Hyq,

- NN S
) \{,{Z‘Z,gc.{,va qﬂ'f‘«‘:g'*:
v v
SR S AT

GIR.S.704

1985..86

N 3 Hyderabad : Dt/30-3-87.

, . Sri Satishchandra Modi, Karbala Maidan,
Secunderabad,

4. AT —FIDQ T TETROTE: fAAEYT TEY

wfaard!

Individﬂil .

'

N
Aherher- Moo bt ot ordinagady resident’ .
Notge - Resident.
5 (-:{Iq 3
Nt o iy

o . Mercantile
G dar WAL (P1a AT 4 g ® v frEmd)
Accounting pesicd (1o be shown separately

for source of ituoune)
) ' ) 24-10-84.

rwaraoaYs oo ora e g fovrn
Scation  and  Sub-seetlt uii which
- asseéssement is made, -

~

143 (3)

T fagkw smigm
ASSESSMENT ORDER

"”

The assessee filed a return of imrome on 30-7-86 adnitting a
total income of Rs. NIL after setting of earlier year's loss.
In response to hearing notice, Sri Anil Kumar Vithlani, C.A,

appeared and explainad the return. On scrutiny, the asst,

iz completed as under ie

RECURLICES PR 1R L RISt NN e SRR & B et ETRVIR s PSS BEIS

Wil w7y fagg

sWhether individusl ilindu undivided family, company, local authoy s

association of persons body ¢! individuals, e

HOI2LP (PBD)= 89/0,.1.7,8.(C4L)/82.7534, 100

Ry

.
1

~

R

t . .
PeBefes o dun

Wi

v

or unregi-tercd fuin,

.

~»
-

A T




LA

3-:-2—-?

BUSINESSs Net income shown is accepted.

Notes Share income/loss from the following -

firms i3 adopted provisionally subject to '
rectificetion u/s 155

1, s Meera Industries s Rs. (-; 17,981
2. %5 R.S. & Co.,‘ . RS, ‘+ 4
s.(1) 3,18

OTHER SOURCES: loss shown is accepted.

The assessee returned loss of k. 1080/~
under the head 'Rasoclpura property own
business'., For the detalled reasons dis-
cussed in the asst. ordcr for the asst,
year -1983-84, I hold that the income from
Rasocolpura property' should be assessed
under other sources, and not Business as
the whole trensaction is only one of s ub=
lease of property by the assessee without
any of the concommittants of a regular
business.

Income from Rasoolpura property as dite
cussed above.

Lesss Ltxpendifufe claimed.

t 1,93,920

t 1,95,000

Nat: lose 3 10 080

Total loes from other sources.

Notet Pepn. on furniture is disallowed as in

last year.

~“b8t£ agE s

Income from Business cue
‘ 1088 from cther scurces veo " RS
Net. iaccme f£rom bus.i.x‘zesé oo
Less: ai;duction u/s Bo-VV oee B.

NET INCOME veoo Bs.
Rse

is.
Rse

RS

45,597

3,181
42,416

3,597

Bs. 42,416

4,677

. 37,739

2,600

o b 4 - s

In the sbsence cof LIP recelpts
filed, deduction u/s 2G-LC is ot
considered.

1,080

4,677

or




-t J 8=

Net Income see

Ta x thereon s

Income-taxs
Surcharges
Total s
Lesss- Taxes paid

- o ——

{

Intt.U/s.217 ]

Total tax payable s

Rs.
35,140/~

Rs.5,549
694
k.6, 243
«Nile

WP EPns TP WO W

2. 6, 243
RS, 1' 8&

S

=.8,103
A e e avas BB '

Penalty procecdings U/s,.273 are
not initiated, as the Return filed

s under ‘Amnesty Scheme'.

Copy to the asseassee.

/, -
e (-
o . L(’:('(
< —¥.K.Re0)

Income-tax Officer,
Ceutsal RQircle-lsliydersbad.

&1‘6 e m;&“ \'\n



